FEATURES
Uniquely designed for use in an ATCA Chassis
Output voltage is nominal ±54VDC for use in an ATCA Chassis. A dual
configuration operating from two 20A circuits can provide adequate capacity
to power a Blade Server and DC Storage Array configuration.
Flow Through Design
A unique heat sink tunnel design provides maximum cooling while sealing
components from the damaging effects of moisture, airborne particles, and

Input
Volt
Output
Volt
Internal
Battery
Can
provide
External
Battery
Backup?
Dimensions
(H x W x D)
Approximate
Weight (lbs)
NPS2500-48 2500 2000 115VAC 48VDC Yes Yes 7 x 17 x 21 135
NPS2500-54 2500 2000 115VAC 54VDC Yes Yes 7 x 17 x 21 135
NPS2500-28 2500 1200 115VAC 28VDC Yes Yes 7 x 17 x 21 135
NPS2500-24 2500 600 115VAC 24VDC Yes Yes 7 x 17 x 21 135
NPS1252-48 1250 1000 115VAC 48VDC Yes Yes 3.5 x 17 x 24 63
NPS1252-28 1250 150 115VAC 28VDC Yes Yes 3.5 x 17 x 24 63
NPS1252-24 1250 150 115VAC 24VDC Yes Yes 3.5 x 17 x 24 63
Power Factor Corrected IAW MIL-STD-1399, Section 300B, .8 Minimum, .99 Typical
Input Voltage 80-265 VAC or 22-32VDC
Input Frequency 47-440 Hz
Output Voltage